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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:649
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011
ROADS DAMAGED BY FLOODS IN BIHAR
Yadav Shri Hukamdeo Narayan

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak in Madhubani and Darbhanga districts of Bihar has been damaged by the floods which is now closed;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there are some Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadaks on which the work had started but has not been completed;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) the action being taken to open those roads and to complete the incomplete work; and

(f) the time by which the work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) & (b): As reported by the Nominated Executing Agency i.e. Central Public Works Department (CPWD), a road named Dekuli to Sisauni constructed under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in Darbhanga district has been partially closed.

(c) & (d): The work is in progress in 174 road works in Madhubani district and 85 road works in Dharbhanga district of Bihar.

(e) & (f): A tender has been received for the damaged road work in Dharbhanga district and is being processed.
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